	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAY 0 1 2003	Patent and Trademark Off Attorney Docket No. 7033. Attorney Customer Number	ce 0065		
To : Plea	he Honorable Communicationer of Patients : ase record the attached Chaine Bate Cuments of Supplicity 1024410	98 N. BOX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): John Finn Renfeng Gao Renyuan Gao Joseph Chang	 Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Photon-X, Inc.):		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 291 Great Valley Parkway			
Ø	Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Malvern			
	Security Change of Name Agreement	State: PA Zip Code: 19355			
	Other: [Describe]	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
E⊁€	cution Date: January 10, 2003	🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bein the application:	ng filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date		
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
	<u>10/337,902</u> 60/346,737				
	Additional numbers attached?		101 1		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registra involved: Two (2) 			
Nai	ne: Richard V. Burgujian, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80	<u></u>		
2/2	3 NFOHAMM1 00000005 10337902	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency account)	to depos		
C:8]	1 80.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposi	t account		
Inte	rnal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				
Stri	et Address: 1300 I Street N.W.				
Cit	: Washington, D.C.				
Sta	e: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a ument.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	the origin		
	Richard V. Burgujian	ture Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a				

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0051

^о. 33

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dock-, No. 07033.0065-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention titled:

TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER MODULE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, PHOTON-X, INC., a corporation of Pennsylvania whose post office address is 291 Great Valley Parkway, Matvern, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its tawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. <u>60/346.737</u> filed January 8, 2002, (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its auccessors and estions, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Chester)		Name:	John FINN		
)		Address:	141 Steeplechase Drive		
	>	55.		North Wales, Pennsylvania	a 19454	
State of	Pennselvonic;		By:	John Tri	·	
			Date:	Gonhand 10	0, 2002.	
Subscriber	and sworn to before me	this	<u></u> day of _		Do Dioto	22-963 603
<u> </u>	A ZUK Notary	y Public			-KX	7-29-05

Page 1 of 2

al

Notavisi Scal
Lynn J. Lotine, Notery P. 646
East Whiteland Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Nov 126, 2005
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Member, Pennewivania Asconistica Californiae

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0052



misor, Nermania Accordation Of Notarles